HOOD

Charles

HP0038

Born: Cc 1846 # Shoreditch, Middlesex, England
Died: 3 Feb 1923 (77) Foxton, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery
Father: Thomas 1796 - 1884
Mother: Louisa Ryder 1801 - 1878
Married: 12 Sep 1871 Bethnal Green, St Philip, England
KIPPIST Annie Maria
Born: 27 Jun 1850 Stoke, Newington, England
Died: 6 May 1929 (79) Koputaroa, NZ
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery
Father: William John 1811 - 1872
Mother: Sussanah Ibbott 1821 - 1868
Children:
Hood Charles Herbert (Jonson)
Born: 28 May 1881 Foxton, NZ
Died: 2 Oct 1952 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Married: 24 Jul 1910 Oroua Bridge, NZ
Lucas Eva May
Born: 3 Aug 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 20 Oct 1980 (93) Palmerston Nth
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Children:

Hood Myrtle Annie

Born: 27 May 1911

Died: 22 Apr 1984 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 19 Apr 1933

Bowker John

Born: 16 Mar 1906

Died: 19 Jan 1968 (62)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Hood

Charles Herbert Johnathon

Born: 22 Jun 1912 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 29 Jul 2005 (93) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
Married: 24 Aug 1940

Koberstein Zeta Doreen Albertine

Born: 2 Feb 1919

Died: 10 Oct 1997 (78)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hood Gladys Lizzie

Born: 8 Jul 1916

Died: 16 Mar 1969 (53)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
Married: 1944

Kehely Percy George (Paddy)

Born: 1 Jan 1907

Died: 8 Jan 1976 (69)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
Hood Dorothy May

Born: 20 May 1919

Died: 9 Aug 2011 (92) Rotorua, NZ (Perhaps remarried?)
Buried:

Married: 23 Dec 1941

Henderson James Victor Ernest

Born: 22 Dec 1919

Died: 14 Feb 1963 (44)

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

Hood Hilda Noelene

Born: 11 Dec 1926

Died: Still living? (957?)

Married: 1950

Owen Raymond James Caleb

Born: c 1925

Died: 31 Oct 1993 (68)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

HP0038



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

# Baptised 26 Oct 1846

Emigrated to NZ on “Golden Sea” leaving 22 Jan 1871, arriving 1 May 1871
Annie went to live with son at Koputaroa in Dec 1927 as very unwell

Electoral Rolls:

Charles Annie
1890 Foxton Settler
1893 Foxton Settler
1896 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1897 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1899 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married
1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married
1925 Foxton Widow
1928 Foxton Widow
Charles H Eva
1905 Foxton Contractor
1908 Foxton Contractor
1911 Mangamaire Farmer Mangamaire Married
1914 Mangamaire Farmer Mangamaire Married
1914 Rangiotu Farmer Rangiotu Married
1919 Rangiotu Farmer Rangiotu Married
1922 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1925 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1928 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1931 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1935 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1938 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1941 Waiterere Beach Farmer W B Married
1943 Waiterere Beach Farmer W B Married

HP0038 3



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

HP0038

Waiterere Beach Farmer
Waiterere Beach Farmer
Waiterere beach

The Avenue

The Avenue

602 Oxford St

602 Oxford St

372 Oxford St
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

John

Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
Ihakara Farmer
7 Read St

7 Read St Retired
41 Read St Retired
30 Read St

30 Read St

146 Bath S

146 Bath St

Charles H]

Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa

Koputaroa

Koputaroa

Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer
Koputaroa Farmer

Dairy Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

W B
W B

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Myrtle

Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Zeta

Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



Percy Gladys

1928 Midhurst Labourer
1931 Midhurst Labourer
1935 Stratford Labourer
1938 Stratford Labourer P N Public Hosp Spinster
1943 New Plymouth Labourer P N Public Hosp Spinster
1946 New Plymouth Labourer N P Married
1949 The Avenue Labourer Levin Married
1954 The Avenue Labourer Levin Married
1957 The Avenue Nightwatchman Levin Married
1960 The Avenue Nightwatchman Levin Married
1963 The Avenue Nightwatchman Levin Married
1966 The Avenue Nightwatchman Levin Married
1969 The Avenue Patrolman Levin Married
1972 30 The Avenue Retired Levin Married
1978 30 The Avenue Levin Widow
1981 30 The Avenue Levin Widow
James Dorothy
1943 Palmerston Nth Labourer P N Married
1946 Castlecliff Driver Castlecliff Married
1949 Wanganui Labourer Wanganui Married
1949 Waiterere Beach Labourer W B Married
1954 Waiterere Beach Labourer W B Married
1957 Waiterere Beach Forestry Service W B Married
1960 Kaingaroa Forest Public Servant KF Married
1966 Kaingaroa Married
Raymond Hilda
1949 Palmerston Nth Machinest PN Spinster
1954 Palmerston Nth Machinest PN Married
1957 Palmerston Nth Clerk PN Married
1960 Palmerston Nth Clerk PN Married
1963 Palmerston Nth Clerk P N Married
1966 Palmerston Nth Clerk P N Married
1969 Palmerston Nth Clerk PN Married
1972 Palmerston Nth Clerk P N Married
1978 Palmerston Nth Clerk PN Married
1981 Palmerston Nth Clerk PN Married

HP0038 5



