HOOD Charles

Born: c 1846 # Shoreditch, Middlesex, England

Died: 3 Feb 1923 (77) Foxton, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Father: Thomas 1796 - 1884 Mother: Louisa Ryder 1801 - 1878

Married: 12 Sep 1871 Bethnal Green, St Philip, England

KIPPIST Annie Maria

Born: 27 Jun 1850 Stoke, Newington, England

Died: 6 May 1929 (79) Koputaroa, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Father: William John 1811 – 1872 Mother: Sussanah Ibbott 1821 - 1868

Children:

Hood Charles Herbert (Jonson)

Born: 28 May 1881 Foxton, NZ Died: 2 Oct 1952 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 24 Jul 1910 Oroua Bridge, NZ

Lucas Eva May

Born: 3 Aug 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 20 Oct 1980 (93) Palmerston Nth

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Children:

Hood Myrtle Annie

Born: 27 May 1911

Died: 22 Apr 1984 (73) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 19 Apr 1933

Bowker John
Born: 16 Mar 1906
Died: 19 Jan 1968 (62)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

HP0038

Hood Charles Herbert Johnathon
Born: 22 Jun 1912 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 29 Jul 2005 (93) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Aug 1940

Koberstein Zeta Doreen Albertine

Born: 2 Feb 1919

Died: 10 Oct 1997 (78)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hood Gladys Lizzie

Born: 8 Jul 1916

Died: 16 Mar 1969 (53)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: 1944

Kehely Percy George (Paddy)

Born: 1 Jan 1907 Died: 8 Jan 1976 (69)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Hood Dorothy May

Born: 20 May 1919

Died: 9 Aug 2011 (92) Rotorua, NZ (Perhaps remarried?)

Buried:

Married: 23 Dec 1941

Henderson James Victor Ernest

Born: 22 Dec 1919 Died: 14 Feb 1963 (44)

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

Hood Hilda Noelene

Born: 11 Dec 1926 Died: Still living? (95?)

Married: 1950

Owen Raymond James Caleb

Born: c 1925

Died: 31 Oct 1993 (68)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Baptised 26 Oct 1846

Emigrated to NZ on "Golden Sea" leaving 22 Jan 1871, arriving 1 May 1871

Annie went to live with son at Koputaroa in Dec 1927 as very unwell

Electoral Rolls:

1890 Foxton Settler 1893 Foxton Settler 1896 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1897 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1899 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1906 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1907 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1915 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1923 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1924 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1926 Foxton Widow 1927 Foxton Widow 1928 Foxton Contractor
1896 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1897 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1899 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1906 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1897 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1899 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
1899 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1900 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1902 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1903 Foxton Settler Oroua Bridge Married 1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1905 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow 1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
1908 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow 1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
1911 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1928 Foxton Widow 1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
1914 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Widow 1928 Charles H Eva
1919 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married 1925 Foxton Widow 1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
1922 Foxton Settler Foxton Married Foxton Widow Foxton Widow 1928 Charles H Eva
1925 1928 Foxton Widow Foxton Widow
1928 Foxton Widow Charles H Eva
Charles H Eva
TOUR CONTINUED
1908 Foxton Contractor
1911 Mangamaire Farmer Mangamaire Married
1914 Mangamaire Farmer Mangamaire Married
1914 Rangiotu Farmer Rangiotu Married
1919 Rangiotu Farmer Rangiotu Married
1922 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1925 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1928 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1931 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1935 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1938 Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
1941 Waiterere Beach Farmer W B Married
1943 Waiterere Beach Farmer W B Married

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Waiterere Beach Waiterere Beach Waiterere beach The Avenue The Avenue 602 Oxford St 602 Oxford St 372 Oxford St Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmer Farmer	W B W B Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	John Ihakara	Farmer Retired Retired	Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Charles H J Koputaroa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

	Percy		Gladys	
1928	Midhurst	Labourer	•	
1931	Midhurst	Labourer		
1935	Stratford	Labourer		
1938	Stratford	Labourer	P N Public I	Hosp Spinster
1943	New Plymouth	Labourer		Hosp Spinster
1946	New Plymouth	Labourer	N P	Married
1949	The Avenue	Labourer	Levin	Married
1954	The Avenue	Labourer	Levin	Married
1957	The Avenue	Nightwatchman	Levin	Married
1960	The Avenue	Nightwatchman	Levin	Married
1963	The Avenue	Nightwatchman	Levin	Married
1966	The Avenue	Nightwatchman	Levin	Married
1969	The Avenue	Patrolman	Levin	Married
1972	30 The Avenue	Retired	Levin	Married
1978	30 The Avenue		Levin	Widow
1981	30 The Avenue		Levin	Widow
	James		Dorothy	
1943	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	PN	Married
1946	Castlecliff	Driver	Castlecliff	Married
1949	Wanganui	Labourer	Wanganui	Married
1949	Waiterere Beach	Labourer	W B	Married
1954	Waiterere Beach	Labourer	W B	Married
1957	Waiterere Beach	Forestry Service	W B	Married
1960	Kaingaroa Forest	Public Servant	KF	Married
1966	Kaingaroa			Married
	Raymond		Hilda	
1949	Palmerston Nth	Machinest	PΝ	Spinster
1954	Palmerston Nth	Machinest	PΝ	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PΝ	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PΝ	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PΝ	Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PΝ	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PN	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PN	Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PN	Married
1981	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	PN	Married